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Native Land Court and Maori' Land Board Fixtures.' 

Native Department, 
WelIington, 2nd March, 1932. 

N OTICE is hereby given that ordinary sittings of the 
..L Native Land Courts and meetings of the Dist.rict 

Maori Land Boards will he held during the year commencing 
1st April, 1932, o,t t.he times and places llereinaiter mentioned. 

R. N. JOl\TES, Und~r.Secret.ary. 

1. TOKERAU DISTRICT, NORTH AUCKLAND. 

Court Sittings (1932-33). 

Kaikohe 
*Kaitaia 
tRawene 
tAucldand 
Whangarei 

IIWhangaroa .. 
§Rawcne 

Auckland 
Russell 

*Ahipara 

Wed., 20th April, 1932. 
Wed., 18th May, 1932. 
lV~d., 29th June, 1932. 
\Ved., 27th July, 1032 
Wed., 24th Aug., 1932. 
Wed., 19th Oct., 1932. 
Wed., 23rd Nov", 1932. 
Wed., 18th Jan., 1983. 
".red., 8th Feb., 1933. 
Wed.. 1st Mar., 1933. 

• Adjourning to Te Kao. 

Panui closes 

11th March, 1932. 
8th April, 1932. 

20th May, 1932. 
17th June, 1932. 
15th July, 1932. 

9th Sept .. , 1932. 
14th Oct., 1932. 

9th Dec., 1932. 
7th Jan., 1933. 

20th Jo,n., 1033. 

t Adjourning to Opononl and Pnngurll. 
t Adjourning to Knlpnra centres. 
II Adjourning to :Mongonui. 
§ Adjourning to Kohukohu and Rnnglahufl.. 

Kaikohe 
Auckland 
Whangarei 
Rawene 
Auckland 

Board Meetings (1932-33). 

Friday, 22nd April, 1932. 
Friday, 29th July, 1932. 
Friday, 26th Aug., 1932. 
Friday, 25th Nov., 1932. 
Friday, 20th .Jan., 1933. 

.Pnnul closes 

11th March, 1932. 
17th Jnne, 1932. 
15th July, 1932. 
14th Oct., 1{132. 
9th Dec., 1932. 

2. WATKATO-MANIAPOTO DISTRICT, SOUTH AUCKLAND. 

Court Sittings (1932-33). 

Ngaruawahil1 
Te Kuiti 
Auckland •• 
Thames 
Ngarua\vahia 
Te Kuibi ... 
Auckland 
Thames 
Kawhia 
Auckland 

Tues., 12th April, 1932. 
Tues., 3rd May, 1932. 
Tues., 5th July, 1932. 
Tues.; 16th Aug., 1932. 
Tues., llth'Oct., 1932. 
Tues., 1st Nov., 1932. 
Tues., 6th Dec., 1932. 
Tues., 31st Jan., 1933. 
Tues., 14th Feb., 1933. 
Tiles., 7th Mar., 1933. 

Panul closes 

4th ltfar., 1932. 
18th Mar., 1932. 
27th May, 1932. 

8th July, 1932. 
2nd Sept.; 1932. 

23rd Sept,., 1932. 
28th Oct., 1932. 
16th Dec., 1932. 
13th Jan., 1933. 

31'(1' Feb., 1933. 

Board Sittings (1932-33). 
Panui closes 

Te Kuiti 
Auckland 
Thames 
Te Kuiti 
Auckland 
Thames 
Auckland 

Tues., lOth May, 1932. 
Tues., 12th July, 1932. 
Tues., 231'd Aug., 1932. 
Tues., 8th Nov., 1932. 
Tues., 13th Dec., 1932. 
Tues., 7th Feb., 1933. 
Tues., 14th ~I[ar., 1933. 

31st 
4th 

15th 
30th 
4th 
6th 

lOth 

Mar., 1932. 
June, 1932. 

July, '1190' '3322.' Sept., 
NoY., 1932. 
Jap., 1933. 
Feb., ]933. 

3. TAIRAWmTI DISTRICT, GISllORNE. 

Court Sittings and Board Meetings (1932-33). 
Panni cl09CS. 

Te Araroa \Ved., 6th April, 1932. 2nd Mar., 1032. 
*Tikitiki Mon., llth April, 1932. Oth Mar., 1932. 

Gisborne Tues., 3rd May, 1932. 30th Mar., ]932. 
tWairoa Tues., 14th ,June, 1932. 10th !I'Iay, 19:12. 

Gisborne .. Tues., 12th July, 1932. 7th June, 1932. 
T 0 k 0 m a I' U Tues., 9th Aug., 1932. 6th ,July, ]932. 

Bay ~ 
TolagaBay .. Tues., 16th Aug., 1932. 13th .July, 1932. 
Gisborne Tues., 6th Sept., 1932. 3rd Aug., 1932. 

"'Tikitiki 'rues., 11th OeL, 1932. 7th Sept., 1032. 
Gisborne Tues., 15th Nov., 1932. 12th Oct., 1932. 

tWairoa Tues" 31st Jan., 1 !l33. 14th Dec., 1932. 
Gisborne Tues., 7th Mar., ] 933. },t Feb., 1933. 
I' • Adjourning to Runtoria at conclusion of Tikitiki business. 

t AdjournIng to J'tuhnka and Opoutnma at conclU9ion of Walroa 
business. 

4. lKAROA DISTRICT, WELLINGTON. 

Hastings 
Levin 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Masterton 
Wellington 
Grey town 
Hastings 
Levin 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Masterton 
Hastings 
Levin 
Wellington 

Court Sittings (1932-33). 
Tues., 5th April, 1932. 
Tues., 26th April, 1932. 
Tues., 3rd :May, 1932 . 
Tues., 28th June, 1032. 
Tues., 12th .July. 1932. 
Tues., 16th Aug., 1932. 
Tues., 13th Sept., 1932. 
'!lues., 20th Sept., 1932. 
Tues., 11th Oct., ]932. 
Tues., 18th Oct., 1932. 
Tues., 17th Jan., 1932. 
Tues., 7th Feb., 1932. 
Tues., 14th Feb., 1932. 
Tues., 7th Mar" 1933. 
Tu~s., 14th Mar, 1933. 

Panuis close one calendar month prior to date of sitting 
(except at lI.Iasterton on the 7th February, 1933, for which 
panni closes 17th December, 1932). 

Board Meetings (1932-33). 
Hastings Thur., 7th April, 1932. 
Levin Thur., 28th April, 1932. 
Wellington ·Thur., 5th May, ]932. 
Wellingtou Thur., 30th Junc, 1932. 
Masterton Thur., 14th July, 1932 . 
Wellington Thllr., 18th Aug., 1032. 
Greytown Thnr., 15th Sept., 1932. 
Hastings Thur., 22nd Sept., 1932. 
Levin Thur., 13th Oct., 1932. 
Wellington.. Thur., 20th Oct., 1932. 
Wellington Thur., 19th Jan., 1933 . 
l\fasterton .. Thur., 9th Feb., 1933. 
Hastings Thur., 16th Feb., 1933. 
Levin Thur., 9th Mar., 1933. 
Wellington.. Thur., 16th Mar., 1933. 

Panuis close one calendar month prior to date of meeting 
(except at Wellington on the 19th January, 1933, for which 
panui closes 16th December, 1932). 

5. SOUTH ISLAND, WELLINGTON. 

Kaiapoi 
Temuka 
Dunedin· 
Invercargill 
Picton 
Kaiapoi 
Temuka 
Puketeraki 
Invercargill 

Court Sittings (1932-33). 
Tues., 17th May, 1932. 
Tues., 31st May, 1932. 
'lues., 7th June, 1932. 
Tues., 14th June, 1932. 
Tues., 6th Sept., 1932. 
Tues., 8th Nov., 1932. 
Tues., 22nd Nov., 1932. 
Tues., 29th Nov., 1932. 
Tues., 6th Dec., 1932. 

Pannis close one calendar month prior to date of Bitt~ng. 

Kaiapoi 
Temuka 
Dunedin 
Invercargill 
Picton 
Kaiapoi 

. Temuka 
Puketeraki .. 
Invercargill 

Board Meetings (1932-33). 
Thur., 19th May, 1932. 
Thur., 2nd June, 1932. 
Thur., 9th June, 1932. 
Thur., 16th June, 1932. 
Thur., 8th Sept., 1932. 
Thur., 10th Nov., 1932. 
Thur., 24th Nov., 1932. 
Thur., 1st Dec., 1932. 
Thur., 8th Dec., 1932. 

Pannis close one calendar month prior t.o date of Il'}.eeting. 

6. AOTEA DISTRIOT, W ANGANUI. 

Court Sittings and Board Meetings (1932-33). 

•• Wed., 6th April, 1032. "Tanganui 
Hawera 
Wanganui 
New Plymouth 
Wallganui 
Hawera 
'Yanganui 
New Plymouth 
Wanganui 
Hawera 
Wanganui 
Taumarunui .. 
Wanganui 
New Plymouth 
Wanganui 

. Tokaanu 

Tues., 26th April, 1932. 
Wed., 18th May, 1932. 
Tues., 7th June, 1932. 
Wed., 29th June, 1932. 
Tues., 19th July, 1932. 
Wed., lOth Aug., 1932. 
']'ues., 30th Aug., 1932. 
\Yed., 21st Sept. 1932. 
Tues., 11th Oct., 1932. 
Wed., 2nd N oc., 1932. 
Tues., 22nd Nov., ]932. 
Wed., 7th Dec., 1932. 
Tues., 10th .Jan., ]933. 
Wed., 1st Feb., 1933. 
Tues., 28th Feb., 1933. 

Panui closes 
9th Mar., 1932. 

30th Mar., 1932. 
20th April, 1932. 
lOt.h May, 1932. 
1st .J une, 1932. 

21st J nne, 1932. 
13th July, 1932. 
2nd Aug., 1932. 

24th Aug., 1932. 
13th Sept., 1932. 

Lith Oct., 1932. 
25th Oct.~ 1932. 

9th Nov., 1932. 
10th Dec., 1932. 
7th Jan., 1933. 

31st Jan., 1933. 
Board business will be dealt with on circuit. 


